02,08/00 TUE 09.27 FAX Booz

RE: ST. CHARLES PARISH COLNGIL Plan Change No. One {1)

Talhat D, Dramnage Improvements Date: Feb. B, 2000
Parigh Praject No. PE80604

This Change Order Ne. 1 is necessary to adjust the original coniract quaniiies with actual instailed
auantiiss, Conlract ime 1s extended 28 calandar days (o ascount for more congrete pavement removed
and replaced alohg with ram days encountered during the original contract time.

Tha above will necessitate tha following changes in quantities.
ITEM ITEM UNIT UNIT REVIGED ORIGINAL
NO. ' PRICE quantity amaount (| quantity amout

202(02)(C) | Remave Concrete Pavement BY. I & 10.00 B58| & 8,580.00 TS 7.710.00
801(01)(E) |Portiand Cement Conerete Pavt | 8.Y. | § 40,00 858| § 34,320.00 771] B 30,840.00
T020Z)8) |Manholes (R-CB-11) Ea. |§ 250000 9§ 22500.00 1118 27,500 D0

85001 |Casing for Sewer Services Ex, {85 12500 45 BD0O.0D 78 &876.00

TOTALS - 3 85,800.00 5 86,925,00

CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT THE REVISIONS EFFECTED BY THE ABQVE ITEMS UNDER THIB
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 ARE CORREGT AND THEREBY WAIVES ANY AND ALL CLAIMS FOR ADDITIONAL

COMPENSATION ANDVOR CONTRACT TIME,

Additional Contract Days Requested 29 AMOUNT OF UNDERRUN L] 1,025.04
It is mutually aglged tn perfarm the above revigions in accordance with onngéT goniract — B
and applicable :s,_ggcfﬁcatinns at the above rices, o

REQUESTED BY: o o APPROVED BY. ST, CHARLES

"K" Construction, ne. PARISH S?CEL

%z mg'l @iiﬁﬁ ‘*/‘L ’p DATE: 4/ 4f awee |
) Albert Lague, Pansh Pramder}t
pate: 8 FEb 200
lmer = = L
Enginger: T.Baker Smith & Son, Inc.
Contractor: "KY Construction, Inc.
Total Contracit Ampunt: $140,835.0G0
Contract Amgunt w/C.0,.:; $139,830.00



